S e r v e r
DPS-750BB A
FEATURES
ENVIRONMENTAL
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
.
Operating temperature: 5 ~ +50 C
Input range
Maximum power: 750W
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
. Storage temperature: -40 ~ +70 C
. MTBF: > 100K Hours
. 90 ~ 264 Vac
. Frequency 47 ~ 63Hz
. Efficiency > 70% at High line 65% at Low line.
. Input current 12A /115Vac,4.7A/230Vac
.
. Holdup time: > 20mS
.
.
.
o
o
Input
Output
Meet SSI MPS standard
Power factor correction > 95%
Harmonic current meet IEC1000-3-2
Auto recovery after AC power failure
Remote On/Off control
Hot swap, redundancy, active current sharing
I C interface, EEPROM built-in
Automatic fan speed control
Overvoltage, overcurrent, overtemperature, and short-circuit
protection
Power density : 2.46 W/in
FCC Docket 20780. Part 15B class B
VDE 0871 class B
CISPR 22 class B
Rise time: < 70mS
Overvoltage protection: +3.3V, +5V, +12V
Leakage current: < 0.75 mA @ 220Vac
2
3
EMI/RFI
Output Voltage Regulation Minimum Maximum Peak Ripple & Noise
Load (A) Load (A) Load P/P (mV)
V1 +3.3V +1.5%/-1.5% 0.5
V2 +5V +2%/-2% 0.5
V3 +12V +2%/-2% 0.5
V4 -12V +9%/-5% 0
V5 +15Vsb +10%/-10% 0
V6 +5Vsb +4%/-3% 0
DELTA PRODUCTS CORPORATION
4405 CUSHING PARKWAY
FREMONT, CA 94538, U.S.A.
TEL : 1-510-668-5100
FAX : 1-510-668-0680
DELTA ELECTRONICS EUROPE LTD.
2 YOUNG PLACE
KELVIN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
EAST KILBRIDE, GLASGOW G75 OTD, U.K.
TEL : 44-1355-588888
FAX : 44-1355-588889
DELTA ELECTRONICS (JAPAN) INC.
17-18 NISHIMAGOME, 2-CHOME
OHTA-KU, TOKYO 143-0026, JAPAN
TEL : 81-3-5709-1001
FAX : 81-3-5709-1003
DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.
3, TUNG YUAN ROAD, CHUNGLI
INDUSTRIAL ZONE
TAOYUAN SHIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
TEL : 886-3-4526107
FAX : 886-3-4527314
365A0004
C US
134.6
136.6
FAIL
VIEW A-A
P6
PWR
P12
D
E
L
T
A
E
L
E
C
T
R
O
N
IC
S
,IN
C
.
1
3
2
.6
40
292.1
P1P5 56 34 21
1
2
7
LS: Load Sharing
30 25
+5V
P10
P4
GND
O/P CONNECTOR PIN ASSIGNMENT
FUNCTION GND GND
PIN NO.
FUNCTION
PIN NO.
P6 P5
+3.3V+3.3V
P12 P11
GND +12V +12V
P3 P2
+5V
P9
GND
P8
P1
GND
P7 * PS.
+5V +5V
-12V
KEY
STDBY
REMOTE
SEN RTN
+15VSB
+12V
SENSE
+5Vs B
PRED
FAIL
SENSE
PS_KILL
6
PS_ON
5
+5V
LS
4
+3.3V
AC_OK PG
SENSE
FAULT SCL
SDA
+12V
LS D
A0
A1
C
B
PRESENT
SPARE
3
POWER
2
+3.3V
LS
1
A
20.2
A
IR
F
L
O
W
D
IR
E
C
T
IO
N
BERG P/N:51484-02436
36 ----- 50
36 ----- 50
36 ----- 120
1 ----- 120
3 ----- 150
0.72 ----- 50
MECHANICAL DRAWING
UNIT :mm